503179457 02/13/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3226072

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL GALLERT	01/13/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DR. ING. H.C. F. PORSCHE AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
Street Address:	PORSCHEPLATZ 1
City:	STUTTGART
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	70435

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29517401

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)407-0701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 610-407-0700

Email: mfriel@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: RATNERPRESTIA

Address Line 1: 1235 WESTLAKES DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 301

Address Line 4: BERWYN, PENNSYLVANIA 19312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PORS-470US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRETT J. ROSEN, REG. NO. 56,047
SIGNATURE:	/Brett J. Rosen/
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=PORS_470US_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=PORS_470US_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT 503179457 REEL: 034958 FRAME: 0762

individually and collectively.

COMBINED	DECL Paten	ARATION/ASSIGNMENT - t Application	Docket Number: PQRS-470US
Whereas, the As	signor, co	omprising the following named inve	ntors:
		chael GALLERT	2.
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	3.		4,
	5.		6.
made an inventio	n entitled	WHEEL FOR MOTOR VEHICLE	
for which an appli (Select one of the fi	ication fo pllowing): concurr the U.S.	r Letters Patent of the United State ently herewith Patent and Trademark Office on _ cation Serial No.:	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name and A	 ddreas)	Dr. ing. h.c. F. Porache Aktieng Poracheplatz 1 Stuttgart Germany 70435	jesellschaft
is desirous of acq	uiring the	entire interest in and to said inven	tion and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor.
Dollar (\$1.00), and Assignor, intendin assigns, the full as said invention, ind provisional applica- including releasues	d for other ground to be let a to be let a to be objected and let a to	ir good and valuable consideration, igally bound, hereby sells, assigns live right, title and interest in and to a Application, all divisions, continua- liming priority thereto, all rights to cottained therefor, including any and authorizes Assignee to file such ap	signee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for tions, and continuations-in-part thereof and non-laim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, all foreign patent rights in this invention opplications for Letters Patent in the United States
		arrants that no assignment, sale, a i conflict with this Assignment.	greement or encumbrance has been or will be made
legal representative possession, relative thereto, to execute	/ē thereo ng to the all instri	f, to supply all information and evid making and practice of eald inventi uments proper to patent the inventi	of of the Assignee or its aucoessors or assigns or a ence of which the Assignor has knowledge or on, to teatify in any legal proceeding relating on in the United States of America and foreign uments proper to carry out the intent of this
			also grants to Assignes such control over any of the patent rights assigned herein.
Assignor i	authorize	B Assignor's attorney to insert the s	erial number and filing date of the aforesald y Docket or file designation for this application if not
If the Assi	gnor incli	udes more then one Individual, the	e obligations shall apply to these individuals both

in witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

Page 1 of 2 Modified 2/6/03

PATENT REEL: 034958 FRAME: 0763

COMBINED	DECLARATION/ASSIGNMENT -
	Patent Application

Dooket Number: POR8-470US

Deciaration:

Note to Inventor: 37 C.F.R. § 1.63(c) states: "A person may not execute an eath or declaration for an application unless that person has reviewed and understands the contents of the application, including the claims, and is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to the person to be material to patentability as defined in § 1.58."

As a below named inventor, I declare that the Application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a cialmed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

	Typed or Printed Name	Signature	Date
	1. Michael GALLERT	Ylahel felet	2015,01,13
		fround to fait	2015, 01, 13
	2.	(plane) (C. T.	grife to Months of Months
	erd i	* With Roy	and the second s
	3,	,	hiloson arton - milit an warst manyangangangangangangangangan
SIGNATURE	1 - al connect of them to the part of the	* Witness	1 · · · · L. 194271 5.
	4,	propriessing processors ()	,,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,,
		* Witness	Some other traps, which the international productives and strips of
	5,	and the state of t	To Jac - 26 * 1-48/24), com the hopelity county and make distribution and the field (I) substances
		*Witness	and on the state of the state o
	8	And the state of t	
	g g g g g g g g g g g g g g g g g g g	* Witness	. de l M

Application for United States Letters Patent:

Serial No.:

29/517,401

Filed:

February 12, 2015

Attorney Docket Number:

POR8-470US

Total Number of Assignment Pages

* Witness signature recommended, mandatory for some countries

Page 2 of 2 Modified 2/8/03

PATENT REEL: 034958 FRAME: 0764

RECORDED: 02/13/2015